
Oklahoma Panhandle State (0-1) -vs- Southwest (1-0)
2/1/2026 at Hobbs, NM

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Wajima (1-0)
Loss: K. Ralstin (0-1)
HBP: J. Duran, M. Olivas
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:35   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Oklahoma Panhandle State 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 10 4
Southwest 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 7 2

Oklahoma Panhandle State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G. Nunez ss 5 0 3 2 0 0 0
A. Hernandez 2b 5 1 0 0 0 2 2
Z. Pimentel c 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
    I. Gandara pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Perez 3b 5 0 3 1 0 1 0
    A. Valencia pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Somervill lf 4 0 1 1 1 0 2
P. Matos dh 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
D. Lopez 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
N. Culmer cf 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
L. jong rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    D. Martinez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Morgan rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Duran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Ralstin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 4 10 4 1 13 7

2B: J. Perez (1)
3B: G. Nunez (2)
SB: G. Nunez (1); J. Somervill (1)
HBP: Z. Pimentel (1); P. Matos (1)
E: G. Nunez (1); A. Hernandez (1); J. Perez (2)
DP: 2

Southwest 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Montiel 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
S. Garcia 2b 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
D. Shin cf 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
M. Gonzales dh 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
A. Morrison lf 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
C. Jaquez 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
V. Chavez rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Pighetti rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Rosales c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    J. Anderson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    X. Alvarado ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Sedillo ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    D. Martinez ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
M. Olivas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Byrd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Wajima p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 7 4 4 7 6

2B: D. Shin (1); M. Gonzales (1); A. Morrison (1)
SH: D. Shin (1); C. Pighetti (1); T. Sedillo (1)
SB: D. Shin (1); J. Anderson (1)
HBP: D. Shin (1)
E: T. Sedillo (1); M. Olivas (1)
DP: 3

Oklahoma Panhandle State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Duran 5.0 4 3 1 1 7 0 0 1 0 19 22 2 5 81
K. Ralstin (L, 0-1) 4.1 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 18 5 7 69
Totals 7 5 3 4 7 0 0 1 0 32 40 7 12 150

Southwest IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Olivas 6.0 5 3 2 1 8 1 0 2 0 22 25 3 5 121
M. Byrd 3.0 4 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 12 12 2 1 14
K. Wajima (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 12
Totals 10 4 3 1 13 2 0 2 0 38 41 7 7 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oklahoma Panhandle State - Top of 1st OPS USW
G. Nunez popped up to 2b. 0 0
A. Hernandez reached first on an error by ss. 0 0
Z. Pimentel hit by pitch; A. Hernandez advanced to second. 0 0
I. Gandara pinch ran for Z. Pimentel. 0 0
J. Perez singled, RBI; I. Gandara advanced to second; A. Hernandez scored, unearned. 1 0
J. Somervill grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; J. Perez out on the play. 1 0

Southwest - Bottom of 1st OPS USW
Z. Pimentel to c for I. Gandara. 1 0
A. Montiel struck out swinging. 1 0
S. Garcia singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 1 0
D. Shin singled, advanced to second on an error by ss, RBI; S. Garcia scored, unearned. 1 1
M. Gonzales grounded out to ss; D. Shin advanced to third. 1 1
A. Morrison struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 1

Oklahoma Panhandle State - Top of 2nd OPS USW
P. Matos hit by pitch. 1 1
D. Lopez struck out looking. 1 1
N. Culmer singled to left field; P. Matos advanced to second. 1 1
N. Culmer advanced to second on a wild pitch; P. Matos advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
L. jong struck out swinging. 1 1
G. Nunez tripled, 2 RBI; N. Culmer scored; P. Matos scored. 3 1
A. Hernandez grounded out to 3b. 3 1

Southwest - Bottom of 2nd OPS USW
C. Jaquez popped up to ss down the 3b line. 3 1
V. Chavez grounded out to ss. 3 1
J. Rosales struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 1

Oklahoma Panhandle State - Top of 3rd OPS USW
Z. Pimentel singled through the right side. 3 1
I. Gandara pinch ran for Z. Pimentel. 3 1
J. Perez grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; I. Gandara out on the play. 3 1
J. Somervill grounded out to ss. 3 1

Southwest - Bottom of 3rd OPS USW
Z. Pimentel to c for I. Gandara. 3 1
T. Sedillo struck out swinging. 3 1
A. Montiel reached first on a fielding error by 3b. 3 1
S. Garcia grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; A. Montiel out on the play. 3 1

Oklahoma Panhandle State - Top of 4th OPS USW
P. Matos struck out swinging. 3 1
D. Lopez grounded out to ss. 3 1
N. Culmer struck out swinging. 3 1

Southwest - Bottom of 4th OPS USW
D. Shin hit by pitch. 3 1
D. Shin stole second. 3 1



M. Gonzales struck out swinging. 3 1
A. Morrison singled to right field, RBI; D. Shin scored. 3 2
C. Jaquez walked; A. Morrison advanced to second. 3 2
C. Pighetti pinch hit for V. Chavez. 3 2
C. Pighetti grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; C. Jaquez advanced to second; A. Morrison advanced to third. 3 2
J. Rosales reached first on a fielding error by 2b; C. Jaquez advanced to third; A. Morrison scored,
unearned. 3 3
J. Anderson pinch ran for J. Rosales. 3 3
J. Anderson stole second. 3 3
T. Sedillo struck out swinging. 3 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oklahoma Panhandle State - Top of 5th OPS USW
J. Rosales to c for J. Anderson. 3 3
C. Pighetti to rf. 3 3
L. jong struck out looking. 3 3
G. Nunez singled to left field. 3 3
G. Nunez advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 3 3
A. Hernandez struck out swinging; G. Nunez stole third. 3 3
Z. Pimentel struck out looking. 3 3

Southwest - Bottom of 5th OPS USW
A. Montiel grounded out to 3b. 3 3
S. Garcia struck out looking. 3 3
D. Shin singled through the left side. 3 3
M. Gonzales lined out to 1b. 3 3

Oklahoma Panhandle State - Top of 6th OPS USW
J. Perez struck out swinging. 3 3
J. Somervill walked. 3 3
P. Matos flied out to cf. 3 3
D. Lopez flied out to rf. 3 3

Southwest - Bottom of 6th OPS USW
K. Ralstin to p for J. Duran. 3 3
A. Morrison popped up to ss. 3 3
C. Jaquez popped up to 3b. 3 3
C. Pighetti grounded out to 2b. 3 3

Oklahoma Panhandle State - Top of 7th OPS USW
M. Byrd to p for M. Olivas. 3 3
N. Culmer singled to left field. 3 3
D. Martinez pinch hit for L. jong. 3 3
D. Martinez grounded into double play c to ss to 1b; N. Culmer out on the play. 3 3
G. Nunez tripled to left center. 3 3
A. Hernandez struck out looking. 3 3

Southwest - Bottom of 7th OPS USW
K. Morgan to rf for D. Martinez. 3 3
X. Alvarado pinch hit for J. Rosales. 3 3
X. Alvarado grounded out to 3b. 3 3
D. Martinez pinch hit for T. Sedillo. 3 3
D. Martinez walked. 3 3
T. Sedillo pinch ran for D. Martinez. 3 3
A. Montiel grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; T. Sedillo out on the play. 3 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oklahoma Panhandle State - Top of 8th OPS USW
J. Rosales to c for X. Alvarado. 3 3
T. Sedillo to ss. 3 3
Z. Pimentel struck out swinging. 3 3
J. Perez doubled to right center. 3 3
A. Valencia pinch ran for J. Perez. 3 3
A. Valencia advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
J. Somervill singled through the left side, RBI; A. Valencia scored. 4 3
J. Somervill stole second. 4 3
P. Matos struck out looking. 4 3
D. Lopez flied out to rf. 4 3

Southwest - Bottom of 8th OPS USW
J. Perez to 3b for A. Valencia. 4 3
S. Garcia walked. 4 3
D. Shin grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt; S. Garcia advanced to second. 4 3
M. Gonzales flied out to rf. 4 3
A. Morrison doubled down the rf line, RBI; S. Garcia scored. 4 4
C. Jaquez grounded out to 2b. 4 4

Oklahoma Panhandle State - Top of 9th OPS USW
N. Culmer struck out swinging. 4 4
K. Morgan struck out looking. 4 4
G. Nunez flied out to cf to right center. 4 4

Southwest - Bottom of 9th OPS USW
C. Pighetti grounded out to 2b. 4 4
J. Rosales walked. 4 4
T. Sedillo grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; J. Rosales advanced to second. 4 4
A. Montiel flied out to lf. 4 4

Oklahoma Panhandle State - Top of 10th OPS USW
K. Wajima to p for M. Byrd. 4 4
A. Hernandez grounded out to c. 4 4
Z. Pimentel flied out to cf. 4 4
J. Perez singled through the right side. 4 4
J. Somervill flied out to rf. 4 4

Southwest - Bottom of 10th OPS USW
S. Garcia flied out to lf. 4 4
D. Shin doubled to right center. 4 4
M. Gonzales doubled to left center, RBI; D. Shin scored. 4 5


